PIAMOND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

Piggybacking Request Form (Use for purchase(s) over \$25,000, when piggybacking off other contracts)

| Date <u>07/30/19</u> | |
|--|---|
| Department/Office Public Works | Division/Area Fleet Maintenace |
| Contract Administrator <u>Joel Wall; Peter Bieniek</u> | Title Fleet Superintendent; Public Work Director |
| Phone <u>954-967-4555; 954-967-4526</u> | Email <u>jwall@hollywoodfl.org;</u> pbieniek@hollywoodfl.org |
| Requested Vendor <u>Fleet Tire Truck and Auto</u> | Vendor Number <u>35729</u> |
| Address <u>5911 Pembroke Road, Hollywood, F</u> | <u>lorida 33023</u> |
| Contact Person Jacquleyn Atchisson | Title Store Manager |
| Phone <u>954-989-2600</u> | Email jatchisson@bellsouth.net |
| Contract title requesting to piggyback? | |
| Awarding Agency Florida Sheriffs Associa | ation Contract: Tires Bid Award #FSA-19-TRS21.0 |
| Contract Expiration Date June 3, 2019 thr | ough February 28, 2022 |
| Copy of Contract and Awarding Agency de | ocumentation is attached. ⊠ Yes □ No |
| | Tires required for all Police and General service vehicles for lice and other vehicles are purchased with Goodyear tires quality, reliability, speed rating and warranty. |
| 4. Detailed description of the products/services fur shop for replacement tires when worn out or dama | nction and purpose. <u>Vehicles are sent to the local Fleet Tire</u> aged. |
| Procurement Servi | ice Division use only |
| Requisition # R Purchase Order # P (As Applicable) (As Applicable) | Blanket Purchase Oder # BPO(As Applicable) |
| (Revised 08/2015) | <i>,</i> |

| | ment for the best price through the Flor | ida Sheriffs Association Contract. |
|---|--|---|
| Were alternative contract pricing for the required proc | | s obtaining the most advantageous contract |
| | | ⊠ Yes □ No |
| Please explain <u>The</u> the Police and General Flee | | ffs Association Contract for the best pricing for |
| 7. Total cost of the requeste | ed product/service. \$ <u>40,000.00</u> | |
| 8. Total estimated annual (f | iscal year) cost of requested product/se | ervice. <u>\$40,000.00</u> |
| | 557.510101.51900.546320.000000.00 .00000.000.000 (General) 557.510101.5 .000000.000.000 (Police) | |
| 9. Is this product/service co | vered by a warranty? ⊠ Yes □ No | |
| If yes, please attacl | n a copy of the warranty details. | |
| | result in the potential of future purchase ador or create a specific vendor as sole | |
| ☐ Yes No | | |
| If yes, please descr | ibe the related products/services and e | stimated cost(s.) |
| 11. Would this purchase(s) | result in any future maintenance costs v | which are not included in the initial purchase? |
| ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| If yes, please attach | า a draft maintenance plan which includ | es cost estimates and funding source(s.) |
| 12. Is this a grant related pu | ırchase? | |
| If yes, please provided to: | le details (timeline, expiration dates, mi | lestones, special procurement requirements, |
| Will this require ma | tching funds? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| What is the grant so | ource? <u>N/A</u> | |
| What is the grant (d | ollar) amount? <u>N/A</u> | |
| | Procurement Service Division use on | <u>ly</u> |
| Requisition # R(As Applicable) | Purchase Order # P(As Applicable) | Blanket Purchase Oder # BPO(As Applicable) |
| (Revised 08/2015) | | |

| Date of Advance | ced Search | | |
|---------------------|---|---|--------------------|
| Company Nam | ne(s) Searched | Search Results | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | · | |
| | REQUESTING DEPA | RTMENT RECOMMENDATION | |
| sed on the contract | t complying with the Coge the contract does | etc.) of the requested contract and recority of Hollywood's scope and pricing requent violate any applicable policy, statue 10/9 | irements and to th |
| ector's Signature | | Date | |
| ector's Signature | APPROVAL (P | Date ocurement Service Division Use Only) | |
| rified By: | APPROVAL (P | ocurement Service Division Use Only) Date | |
| ector's Signature | APPROVAL (P | ocurement Service Division Use Only) | |
| rified By: | APPROVAL (P | ocurement Service Division Use Only) Date | |
| rified By: | | ocurement Service Division Use Only) Date | |

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/12/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT SETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S); AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

| | MPORTANT: If the certificate holder is I SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights to | an A o the | DD)Ti | and conditions of the b | aliav. er | artaini politeies | DDITIONAL II may require | VSURED provisions or be enda an endorsement. A stetament | rsed. |
|--|---|--------------------------|------------------------------|---|--------------|---|---|--|---|
| | NIS CANTINGATO GOOD NOT CONTOR NGINGS TO |) L/IE | CPICH | reare noticer in Heu of Bud | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | • | | | NAME: | | | | |
| Corporate Insurance Advisors 1401 E Broward Blvd | | | | | NO.N | O'EXIII | 15-5000 | (AVG, No); (954) | 315-5050 |
| | ite 103 · | | | • | Adda | es: JStemper | r@ciafl.net | | |
| | - 17. | | | | - | | | RDING COVERAGE | · NAIO# |
| _ | Ft. Lauderdale FL 33301 | | | | | | | | 00035 |
| INSL | URED | | | | INSURE | CO 4 (3 100) | iret insurança (| | 1 |
| | J & S Tire and Auto Ino, DBA; F | leet T | ire Tru | ick and Auto . | INSUR | | | | 1 |
| 5911 Pembroke Road | | | | INGURER D: | | | | | |
| | • | | | • | INGURE | | | Design to the second se | + |
| | Hollywood . | | | FL 33023-2395 | | 1777 | | | |
| CO | | TEL | ATE | NUMBER: 18-19 Master | INSURE | K P : ; | | AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | |
| | HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF | INCHI | AIE SANCE | HUMBER: 10-18 WASTER | | | | REVISION NUMBER: | |
| Č E | ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO | AIN, T XIQIE XIQIE | =NI, II HE IN: IS, LIM | erm or condition of any Surance afforded by th ILTS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEL | CONTR | act or other ies describe ded by paid c | R DOCUMENT D HEREIN IS 8 LAIMS. | はいてい ロロベロセクエ てん いんりんしつりゃん | |
| 憜 | | INBO | SUBA WYD | POLICY NUMBER | | MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/CD/YYYY) | LIMITS | |
| | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | 1 | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE & 1,0 | 00,000 |
| | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | 1 | | | , | ' ' | 1 | EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,0 CAMAGE TO RENTED 300 PREMISES (ES OCCUTEDOS) \$ 300 | 0,000 |
| | | 1 | | | | ı | Ι ' | MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5.0 | ************************************** |
| A | | N | | ACP5984735471 | | 11/01/2018 | 11/01/2019 | MICE CAN THAT CHE DELISORY | 00,000 |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | ! | | | | | · - | | 00,000 |
| | POLICY PRO LOC | | | | | | ' | OLIVERY CONTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP | 00,000 |
| | OTHER: | | | • | | · | | 11000010101010100 | |
| | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | ┿┈ | | | ., | , | | | 00,000 |
| <u> </u> | X ANYAUTO | 1 | | | | | | TER BOOKETIN | 00,000 |
| | ANNUAR TO ANNUAR TO THE | | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ | |
| " | LI AUTOS ONLY I AUTOS | N | Y AC | ACP5954735471 | | 11/01/2018 | 11/01/2010 | BODILY INJURY (Per socident) \$ | |
| | HIRED NON-GWINED AUTOS ONLY | ļ | 1 1 | | | : | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | |
| | | | | , | | | | Uninsured motorist 3 100 | 000, |
| | MERELLA LIAB OCCUR | | | | | : | 1 | EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 3,0 | 00,000 |
| Α | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | | | ACP0964735471 | | 11/01/2018 | 11/01/2019 | | 00,000 |
| | DED RETENTION \$ | 1 1 | [| | | * | | V PANALAMANIA | TOTALL WHEN |
| | WORKERS COMPENSATION | <u> </u> | | | - | | • | PER OTH- | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| _ | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | | | 520-31956 | 10/20/2018 | | | 4.0 | 00,000 |
| B | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | NYA | | | | 10/20/2018 | 10/20/2019 | 10 | |
| | If you, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | 1 1 | | | | · | | ENTI DIRECTOR - EN CIMPTOTCE 4 | 000,000 |
| | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | , | in market de | - 1 | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,0 | 00,000 |
| A | Garagekeepers Legal Liability | | | ACP5984739471 | | 11/01/2018 ; | · 11/01/2019 | Limit of insurance 300 Ded/\$500 | ,000 |
| 0800 | RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE | e (AC | GRD 10 | li, Additional Remarks Schadule, | may be et | tached (finiore ep | ace is required) | | |
| _ | | | 4 | | | : | • | • | |
| | • | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | • | • | : | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | ; | | • | • |
| | | - | | | | I more than | | | |
| CER | TIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANC | BLLATION | | | |
| | City of Hollywood ' | | - | | alioi The | ULD ANY OF TI EXPIRATION O | ate Thereof | BCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLE , NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN PROVISIONS. | d Before |
| | 2600 Hollywood Blvd. | | • | , | NA COUNTY | | | (| |
| | Hollywood | | • | FL 33020 | AUTHOR | RZEO: REPRESEN | TATIVE | | • |